

September 3, 2024

Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3429

Attention All Providers: Claims for Evaluation & Management (E&M) Services with a Diagnosis Code Related to Surgical Procedures Will Deny

Claims submitted for Evaluation & Management (E&M) services that are unrelated to a surgical procedure during the pre- or post-operative period will be denied with error code 7220 (Procedure is within the num of days pre-op range) when billed with a diagnosis pointer that points to a diagnosis code related to the surgical procedure.

Claims for E&M procedures unrelated to a pregnancy or delivery billed with a diagnosis pointer that points to pregnancy-related diagnosis codes when the E&M service is rendered within the pre- or post-operative period will deny with error code 7220, and the E&M procedure will not be reimbursed.